
CITY OF ALGONAC ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
GOLFVIEW AVENUE ROAD AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 00030 / 1

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
Job 20220550

y
:
\
2
0
2
2
0
5
\
2
0
2
2
0
5
5
0
\
0
4
_
d
e
s
i
g
n
\
p
r
o
j
e
c
t
_
d
o
c
s
\
s
p
e
c
s
\
0
0
0
3
0
_
a
d
v
e
r
t
i
s
e
m
e
n
t
.
d
o
c
x

0
3
/
1
0
/
2
3
 
2
:
5
1
:
3
9
 
P
M

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
GOLFVIEW AVENUE ROAD AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

CITY OF ALGONAC

Electronic copies of proposals for the construction of the Golfview Avenue Road and Water Main Replacement 
project will be received by the City of Algonac until 4:00 p.m., Local Time on Friday, March 31, 2023, The 
City of Algonac has requested that their Engineer, Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc., receive Proposals directly on 
their behalf. Bidders shall submit electronic copies of Proposals to:

Eddie Zmich; ezmich@hrcengr.com

Bidders shall review and comply with the Instructions to Bidders, which are incorporated by reference, and 
carefully review all Contract Documents, as defined in the Instructions to Bidders.  Bids submitted after the 
exact time specified for, receipt will not be considered.

The Contracts will consist of the following principal items of work and appurtenances as specified herein and 
shown on the Contract Drawings.

Description of Work

The project consists of approximately 1,315 feet of new 8” PVC C-900 water main installed via directional 
drilling along with removal of existing roadway and replacement with new aggregate base and HMA pavement. 
The project also includes minor drainage improvements and grouting of the existing sanitary sewer as needed. 

Key Items:
Pavt Rem, Special 3,000 Syd
Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA 1,200 Ton
HMA, 5EML, MOD 380 Ton
HMA, 4EML, MOD 380 Ton
Water Main, 8”, PVC C-900, HDD 1,315 Lft
Water Main, Abandon in Place, Up to 6” 1,280 Lft
Chemical Joint Grouting 20 Ea

Plans and Specifications will only be available online at the Michigan Inter-governmental Trade Network 
(MITN) Purchasing Group site, http://www.mitn.info beginning Friday, March 10, 2023.  Hard copies of 
Plans and Specifications will not be available for purchase.  The Bidder is advised that in order to submit a bid 
on this project, the Bidder must download and complete the Proposal Form (Section 00300) and include a 
scanned copy of their bid deposit with their electronic bid submission.  The original bid deposit for the low 
bidder will be required to be submitted to the City following the bid letting.

Proposals submitted by Bidders who have been debarred, suspended, or made ineligible by any Federal Agency 
will be rejected.  

Each bidder agrees to waive any claim it has or may have against the Owner, the Architect/Engineer, and 
their respective employees, arising out of or in connection with the administration, evaluation, or 
recommendation of any bid.

mailto:ezmich@hrcengr.com
http://www.mitn.info/


CITY OF ALGONAC ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
GOLFVIEW AVENUE ROAD AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 00030 / 2

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
Job 20220550

y
:
\
2
0
2
2
0
5
\
2
0
2
2
0
5
5
0
\
0
4
_
d
e
s
i
g
n
\
p
r
o
j
e
c
t
_
d
o
c
s
\
s
p
e
c
s
\
0
0
0
3
0
_
a
d
v
e
r
t
i
s
e
m
e
n
t
.
d
o
c
x

0
3
/
1
0
/
2
3
 
2
:
5
1
:
3
9
 
P
M

Each bid proposal shall be submitted electronically on the proposal forms provided and shall be accompanied 
by a scanned copy of a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond, executed by the bidder and Surety Company, 
payable to the City of Algonac in the amount of Five Percent (5%) of the accompanying bid.  Proposal Guarantee 
shall provide assurance that the bidder will, upon acceptance of the bid, execute the necessary Contract with the 
City of Algonac.  No bid may be withdrawn after scheduled closing time for receiving bids for at least ninety 
(90) days.

The successful bidder will be required to furnish satisfactory Performance, Labor and Material, and Maintenance 
and Guarantee Bonds.

Any questions for the project shall be emailed to ezmich@hrcengr.com by 5:00 pm on Monday, March 27, 
2023. No questions or inquiries will be responded to after this date.

No Proposal will be accepted unless received electronically by Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. at the email 
address listed above on or before 4:00 p.m., Local Time on Friday, March 31, 2023. 

The City of Algonac reserves the right to reject all bids and to waive irregularities in bidding.

CITY OF ALGONAC

This Ad can be found on the Michigan Inter-governmental Trade Network (MITN) Purchasing Group site, 
http://www.mitn.info.

mailto:ezmich@hrcengr.com
http://www.mitn.info/

